
2025 2026 index 2025 2026 index 2025 2026 2025 2026 2025 2026

Republic of Serbia2)

Total 2705.8 2875.5 106.3 3464.3 3692.9 106.6 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 -758.5 -817.4
Energy 122.3 74.7 61.1 514.4 403.3 78.4 4.5 2.6 14.8 10.9 -392.1 -328.6
Intermediate goods 1156.9 1232.0 106.5 1138.6 1246.2 109.4 42.8 42.8 32.9 33.7 18.4 -14.2
Capital goods 637.1 792.1 124.3 599.1 718.5 119.9 23.5 27.5 17.3 19.5 38.1 73.6
Durable consumer goods 140.3 139.7 99.5 72.7 87.6 120.6 5.2 4.9 2.1 2.4 67.7 52.0
Non durable consumer goods         524.3 529.4 101.0 583.9 590.7 101.2 19.4 18.4 16.9 16.0 -59.5 -61.3
Unclassified by MIG destination    124.7 107.7 86.4 555.7 646.6 116.4 4.6 3.7 16.0 17.5 -431.0 -538.9

City of Belgrade

Total 594.5 584.6 98.3 1491.3 1672.3 112.1 22.0 20.3 43.0 45.3 -896.8 -1087.7
Energy 43.9 14.4 32.8 126.1 163.6 129.7 1.6 0.5 3.6 4.4 -82.2 -149.2
Intermediate goods 197.3 210.4 106.6 381.1 427.3 112.1 7.3 7.3 11.0 11.6 -183.8 -216.9
Capital goods 115.7 129.3 111.7 308.7 342.1 110.8 4.3 4.5 8.9 9.3 -192.9 -212.8
Durable consumer goods 12.1 11.2 92.8 49.2 63.7 129.5 0.4 0.4 1.4 1.7 -37.1 -52.4
Non durable consumer goods         195.7 198.4 101.4 383.4 379.0 98.8 7.2 6.9 11.1 10.3 -187.7 -180.6
Unclassified by MIG destination    29.7 20.8 70.0 242.8 296.6 122.1 1.1 0.7 7.0 8.0 -213.1 -275.8

Region of Vojvodina

Total 903.3 901.0 99.7 1147.7 1107.1 96.5 33.4 31.3 33.1 30.0 -244.4 -206.1
Energy 29.7 28.9 97.5 324.1 189.6 58.5 1.1 1.0 9.4 5.1 -294.4 -160.6
Intermediate goods 337.4 343.5 101.8 332.0 365.5 110.1 12.5 11.9 9.6 9.9 5.5 -22.0
Capital goods 236.4 230.7 97.6 165.8 187.6 113.1 8.7 8.0 4.8 5.1 70.6 43.2
Durable consumer goods 63.0 62.9 99.9 13.6 11.9 87.5 2.3 2.2 0.4 0.3 49.3 51.0
Non durable consumer goods         164.1 171.1 104.3 113.9 119.6 105.0 6.1 6.0 3.3 3.2 50.2 51.5
Unclassified by MIG destination    72.7 63.8 87.8 198.4 233.0 117.4 2.7 2.2 5.7 6.3 -125.7 -169.2

Region of Sumadija and Western Serbia

Total 563.8 722.2 128.1 435.1 529.8 121.8 20.8 25.1 12.6 14.3 128.7 192.5
Energy 1.3 3.0 225.8 4.9 5.0 100.9 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 -3.6 -2.0
Intermediate goods 202.5 210.8 104.1 222.3 245.6 110.5 7.5 7.3 6.4 6.7 -19.9 -34.9
Capital goods 203.9 344.1 168.8 85.2 154.5 181.4 7.5 12.0 2.5 4.2 118.7 189.7
Durable consumer goods 49.8 49.2 98.9 6.7 8.4 126.0 1.8 1.7 0.2 0.2 43.1 40.8
Non durable consumer goods         86.6 94.4 109.0 51.9 52.6 101.3 3.2 3.3 1.5 1.4 34.7 41.8
Unclassified by MIG destination    19.8 20.7 104.5 64.1 63.7 99.4 0.7 0.7 1.8 1.7 -44.3 -43.0

Region of South and East Serbia

Total 596.2 639.2 107.2 313.1 319.5 102.0 22.0 22.2 9.0 8.7 283.0 319.7
Energy 0.2 0.9 396.7 1.6 2.1 135.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 -1.4 -1.3
Intermediate goods 419.8 467.4 111.3 194.8 199.5 102.4 15.5 16.3 5.6 5.4 224.9 267.8
Capital goods 81.0 87.6 108.2 34.0 26.4 77.8 3.0 3.0 1.0 0.7 47.0 61.2
Durable consumer goods 15.5 16.3 105.2 3.0 3.4 114.5 0.6 0.6 0.1 0.1 12.5 12.9
Non durable consumer goods         77.7 65.3 84.0 33.2 39.3 118.5 2.9 2.3 1.0 1.1 44.5 25.9
Unclassified by MIG destination    2.0 1.8 90.5 46.6 48.6 104.4 0.1 0.1 1.3 1.3 -44.5 -46.8

Unclassified by territory

Total 48.0 28.6 59.5 77.0 64.3 83.6 1.8 1.0 2.2 1.7 -29.0 -35.8

1) EU classifies industrial products into five groups, by destination.
2) Difference between total exports and imports value and sum by territories represents undistributed share of exports and imports.
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2025 2026 index 2025 2026 index 2025 2026 2025 2026 2025 2026

Republic of Serbia2)

Total 5209.2 5291.6 101.6 6456.4 6227.9 96.5 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 -1247.2 -936.3

Energy 246.2 148.7 60.4 1018.8 747.0 73.3 4.7 2.8 15.8 12.0 -772.5 -598.3

Intermediate goods 2256.3 2290.5 101.5 2101.2 2096.5 99.8 43.3 43.3 32.5 33.7 155.1 194.0

Capital goods 1200.0 1468.6 122.4 1132.9 1167.8 103.1 23.0 27.8 17.5 18.8 67.1 300.8

Durable consumer goods 260.4 241.7 92.8 134.3 142.1 105.8 5.0 4.6 2.1 2.3 126.0 99.6

Non durable consumer goods         1019.4 958.1 94.0 1053.1 1030.1 97.8 19.6 18.1 16.3 16.5 -33.7 -71.9

Unclassified by MIG destination    227.0 184.0 81.1 1016.1 1044.4 102.8 4.4 3.5 15.7 16.8 -789.2 -860.4

City of Belgrade

Total 1154.9 1051.9 91.1 2768.3 2788.1 100.7 22.2 19.9 42.9 44.8 -1613.4 -1736.2

Energy 92.8 49.2 53.1 254.4 300.9 118.3 1.8 0.9 3.9 4.8 -161.7 -251.7

Intermediate goods 375.9 369.6 98.3 695.7 706.6 101.6 7.2 7.0 10.8 11.3 -319.8 -337.1

Capital goods 249.6 223.0 89.3 592.6 538.7 90.9 4.8 4.2 9.2 8.7 -343.1 -315.8

Durable consumer goods 19.7 16.3 82.8 93.6 99.9 106.7 0.4 0.3 1.5 1.6 -74.0 -83.6

Non durable consumer goods         363.0 355.8 98.0 693.7 676.9 97.6 7.0 6.7 10.7 10.9 -330.7 -321.1

Unclassified by MIG destination    53.9 38.1 70.6 438.2 465.0 106.1 1.0 0.7 6.8 7.5 -384.3 -427.0

Region of Vojvodina

Total 1691.2 1576.9 93.2 2160.9 1824.1 84.4 32.5 29.8 33.5 29.3 -469.6 -247.2

Energy 60.3 30.6 50.7 623.1 329.4 52.9 1.2 0.6 9.7 5.3 -562.8 -298.8

Intermediate goods 626.5 602.3 96.1 624.0 611.6 98.0 12.0 11.4 9.7 9.8 2.5 -9.3

Capital goods 425.6 422.1 99.2 314.7 284.5 90.4 8.2 8.0 4.9 4.6 111.0 137.5

Durable consumer goods 115.6 108.0 93.4 22.9 20.1 87.5 2.2 2.0 0.4 0.3 92.7 87.9

Non durable consumer goods         328.3 304.8 92.8 207.4 197.1 95.0 6.3 5.8 3.2 3.2 120.9 107.7

Unclassified by MIG destination    134.8 109.1 80.9 368.7 381.4 103.4 2.6 2.1 5.7 6.1 -234.0 -272.3

Region of Sumadija and Western Serbia

Total 1050.0 1325.5 126.2 786.9 929.5 118.1 20.2 25.0 12.2 14.9 263.0 396.0

Energy 2.6 4.8 181.2 9.5 9.4 99.3 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 -6.8 -4.6

Intermediate goods 377.8 363.6 96.2 402.3 429.6 106.8 7.3 6.9 6.2 6.9 -24.5 -65.9

Capital goods 374.5 668.0 178.4 157.8 278.8 176.7 7.2 12.6 2.4 4.5 216.7 389.1

Durable consumer goods 94.8 87.4 92.2 12.4 16.5 132.7 1.8 1.7 0.2 0.3 82.4 70.9

Non durable consumer goods         167.3 169.6 101.4 92.3 91.7 99.4 3.2 3.2 1.4 1.5 75.0 77.8

Unclassified by MIG destination    32.9 32.1 97.7 112.6 103.5 91.9 0.6 0.6 1.7 1.7 -79.7 -71.4

Region of South and East Serbia

Total 1220.9 1273.0 104.3 574.5 543.6 94.6 23.4 24.1 8.9 8.7 646.4 729.4

Energy 0.4 1.5 406.3 4.1 4.4 106.2 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 -3.8 -2.9

Intermediate goods 876.0 955.0 109.0 359.6 330.1 91.8 16.8 18.0 5.6 5.3 516.4 624.8

Capital goods 149.9 155.1 103.5 60.8 52.3 86.1 2.9 2.9 0.9 0.8 89.1 102.8

Durable consumer goods 30.2 30.0 99.4 5.0 5.4 106.6 0.6 0.6 0.1 0.1 25.1 24.6

Non durable consumer goods         160.2 127.6 79.7 56.4 63.9 113.3 3.1 2.4 0.9 1.0 103.8 63.8

Unclassified by MIG destination    4.3 3.8 88.6 88.6 87.5 98.8 0.1 0.1 1.4 1.4 -84.3 -83.7

Unclassified by territory

Total 92.3 64.3 69.7 165.8 142.6 86.0 1.8 1.2 2.6 2.3 -73.5 -78.3

1) 2) See footnotes on page 1.

1. Exports and imports by economic destination of the EU1) (continued)
EUR mill.

January–February

exports imports
share in total
exports (%)

share in total
imports (%)

balance
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2025 2026 index 2025 2026 index 2025 2026 2025 2026 2025 2026

Total 2705.8 2875.5 106.3 3464.3 3692.9 106.6 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 -758.5 -817.4

Agriculture, forestry and fishing              110.9 88.3 79.6 144.3 132.6 91.9 4.1 3.1 4.2 3.6 -33.4 -44.3

Crop and animal production, hunting and re 108.6 85.7 79.0 142.0 129.2 91.0 4.0 3.0 4.1 3.5 -33.5 -43.5

Forestry and logging 2.1 2.2 107.9 0.9 1.2 140.6 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 1.2 1.0

Fishing and aquaculture 0.3 0.3 97.6 1.4 2.2 157.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 -1.1 -1.9

Mining and quarring 149.1 157.8 105.8 400.8 239.6 59.8 5.5 5.5 11.6 6.5 -251.7 -81.8

Mining of coal and lignite 0.2 0.3 125.6 28.1 14.0 49.9 0.0 0.0 0.8 0.4 -27.9 -13.7

Extraction of crude petroleum and natural g 0.0 0.0 77.3 317.6 183.6 57.8 0.0 0.0 9.2 5.0 -317.6 -183.6

Mining of metal ores 147.2 151.6 103.0 48.6 30.7 63.2 5.4 5.3 1.4 0.8 98.6 120.9

Other mining and quarrying 1.6 5.9 361.9 6.5 11.2 172.0 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.3 -4.9 -5.4

Manufacturing 2344.2 2573.5 109.8 2419.1 2749.6 113.7 86.6 89.5 69.8 74.5 -74.8 -176.1

Manufacture of food products 248.3 253.9 102.3 195.2 208.8 107.0 9.2 8.8 5.6 5.7 53.0 45.1

Manufacture of beverages 35.5 37.4 105.4 13.9 14.4 103.6 1.3 1.3 0.4 0.4 21.6 23.0

Manufacture of tobacco products 48.1 37.4 77.8 20.7 25.9 125.5 1.8 1.3 0.6 0.7 27.4 11.4

Manufacture of textiles 23.1 24.7 106.9 60.7 60.9 100.4 0.9 0.9 1.8 1.6 -37.6 -36.2

Manufacture of wearing apparel 66.8 66.7 99.9 49.9 56.2 112.4 2.5 2.3 1.4 1.5 16.8 10.6

Manufacture of leather and related products 43.9 39.9 90.9 42.1 40.0 95.1 1.6 1.4 1.2 1.1 1.9 -0.1

Manufacture of wood and of products of wo 26.2 31.3 119.5 29.5 37.8 128.0 1.0 1.1 0.9 1.0 -3.3 -6.4

Manufacture of paper and paper products  50.5 55.5 109.8 70.8 69.3 97.9 1.9 1.9 2.0 1.9 -20.3 -13.8

Printing and reproduction of recorded medi 0.0 0.0 13.2 0.4 0.5 134.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.3 -0.5

Manufacture of coke and refined petroleum 33.7 37.3 110.4 79.7 147.2 184.7 1.2 1.3 2.3 4.0 -46.0 -109.9

Manufacture of chemicals and chemical pro 153.0 143.1 93.5 288.1 311.5 108.1 5.7 5.0 8.3 8.4 -135.1 -168.4

Manufacture of basic pharmaceutical produ 42.5 50.5 118.7 161.4 146.3 90.6 1.6 1.8 4.7 4.0 -118.9 -95.8

Manufacture of rubber and plastic products 233.5 254.0 108.8 149.9 156.3 104.3 8.6 8.8 4.3 4.2 83.6 97.7

Manufacture of other non-metallic mineral p 32.3 29.2 90.5 53.6 49.5 92.5 1.2 1.0 1.5 1.3 -21.3 -20.3

Manufacture of basic metals 235.9 262.2 111.2 227.7 274.7 120.7 8.7 9.1 6.6 7.4 8.2 -12.5

Manufacture of fabricated metal products, e 163.5 160.3 98.1 102.5 170.8 166.7 6.0 5.6 3.0 4.6 61.0 -10.5

Manufacture of computer, electronic and op 60.4 71.3 118.0 153.7 163.0 106.1 2.2 2.5 4.4 4.4 -93.3 -91.8

Manufacture of electrical equipment            241.7 251.5 104.1 201.1 223.8 111.3 8.9 8.7 5.8 6.1 40.6 27.8

Manufacture of machinery and equipment n 166.9 183.8 110.2 215.7 242.8 112.5 6.2 6.4 6.2 6.6 -48.9 -59.0

Manufacture of motor vehicles, trailers and 285.2 436.8 153.2 175.3 225.0 128.4 10.5 15.2 5.1 6.1 110.0 211.9

Manufacture of other transport equipment   61.7 45.9 74.3 59.5 38.5 64.7 2.3 1.6 1.7 1.0 2.2 7.4

Manufacture of furniture 70.0 75.6 107.9 22.3 23.6 106.1 2.6 2.6 0.6 0.6 47.8 52.0

Other manufacturing 21.6 25.2 116.9 45.6 62.7 137.5 0.8 0.9 1.3 1.7 -24.1 -37.5

Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioni 88.3 37.1 42.0 89.0 58.5 65.7 3.3 1.3 2.6 1.6 -0.7 -21.4

Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning 88.3 37.1 42.0 89.0 58.5 65.7 3.3 1.3 2.6 1.6 -0.7 -21.4

Water supply, sewerage, waste managem 8.5 13.6 160.3 14.1 12.8 90.6 0.3 0.5 0.4 0.3 -5.7 0.8

Waste collection, treatment and disposal ac 8.5 13.6 160.3 14.1 12.8 90.6 0.3 0.5 0.4 0.3 -5.7 0.8

Information and communication              4.7 5.2 110.3 6.4 6.9 107.5 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 -1.7 -1.7

Publishing activities 4.6 4.9 107.2 5.8 5.9 103.0 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 -1.2 -1.0

Motion picture, video and television program 0.1 0.3 226.0 0.7 1.0 147.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.5 -0.7

Professional, scientific and technical ac 0.0 - - 0.0 0.0 21.8 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Architectural and engineering activities; tec - - - 0.0 0.0 137.2 - - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Other professional, scientific and technical 0.0 - - 0.0 0.0 11.0 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Arts, entertainment and recreation          0.1 0.1 115.8 0.7 0.0 3.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.6 0.0

Creative, arts and entertainment activities   0.1 0.1 115.9 0.0 0.0 48.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Libraries, archives, museums and other cul 0.0 - - 0.6 0.0 0.9 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 -0.6 0.0

N.E.C 0.0 0.1 305.6 389.9 492.9 126.4 0.0 0.0 11.3 13.3 -389.8 -492.9

N.E.C 0.0 0.1 305.6 389.9 492.9 126.4 0.0 0.0 11.3 13.3 -389.8 -492.9

2. Exports and imports by classification of activities (production principle)
EUR mill.

February

exports imports
share in total
exports (%)

share in total
imports (%)

balance
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2025 2026 index 2025 2026 index 2025 2026 2025 2026 2025 2026

Total 5209.2 5291.6 101.6 6456.4 6227.9 96.5 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 -1247.2 -936.3

Agriculture, forestry and fishing              198.6 151.7 76.4 259.5 229.2 88.3 3.8 2.9 4.0 3.7 -60.9 -77.4

Crop and animal production, hunting and re 194.6 147.8 76.0 254.5 223.2 87.7 3.7 2.8 3.9 3.6 -59.9 -75.4

Forestry and logging 3.6 3.6 99.4 1.4 2.1 156.9 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 2.2 1.4

Fishing and aquaculture 0.4 0.4 96.8 3.6 3.8 106.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 -3.2 -3.4

Mining and quarring 341.3 377.3 110.6 776.6 392.4 50.5 6.6 7.1 12.0 6.3 -435.4 -15.1

Mining of coal and lignite 0.4 0.5 111.3 56.2 23.8 42.4 0.0 0.0 0.9 0.4 -55.8 -23.4

Extraction of crude petroleum and natural g 0.0 0.0 57.4 608.9 307.1 50.4 0.0 0.0 9.4 4.9 -608.9 -307.1

Mining of metal ores 338.0 367.0 108.6 97.1 44.2 45.5 6.5 6.9 1.5 0.7 240.9 322.8

Other mining and quarrying 2.8 9.8 347.4 14.4 17.3 119.8 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.3 -11.6 -7.4

Manufacturing 4463.9 4629.5 103.7 4461.8 4645.0 104.1 85.7 87.5 69.1 74.6 2.1 -15.6

Manufacture of food products 476.0 459.4 96.5 349.7 348.4 99.6 9.1 8.7 5.4 5.6 126.3 110.9

Manufacture of beverages 66.9 65.3 97.6 27.0 25.7 95.2 1.3 1.2 0.4 0.4 39.9 39.6

Manufacture of tobacco products 102.6 79.2 77.2 35.2 42.1 119.6 2.0 1.5 0.5 0.7 67.4 37.1

Manufacture of textiles 44.9 42.6 94.8 111.3 101.5 91.1 0.9 0.8 1.7 1.6 -66.4 -58.9

Manufacture of wearing apparel 119.3 109.0 91.3 104.6 98.8 94.4 2.3 2.1 1.6 1.6 14.8 10.3

Manufacture of leather and related products 81.6 73.6 90.1 75.0 70.6 94.1 1.6 1.4 1.2 1.1 6.7 3.0

Manufacture of wood and of products of wo 49.2 53.8 109.4 51.6 57.2 110.9 0.9 1.0 0.8 0.9 -2.4 -3.4

Manufacture of paper and paper products  101.2 101.7 100.5 130.5 120.1 92.1 1.9 1.9 2.0 1.9 -29.2 -18.4

Printing and reproduction of recorded medi 0.1 0.0 37.8 0.8 0.6 77.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.7 -0.6

Manufacture of coke and refined petroleum 67.8 46.5 68.5 151.4 267.7 176.8 1.3 0.9 2.3 4.3 -83.6 -221.2

Manufacture of chemicals and chemical pro 279.8 239.8 85.7 529.2 537.6 101.6 5.4 4.5 8.2 8.6 -249.4 -297.8

Manufacture of basic pharmaceutical produ 94.0 94.5 100.5 278.2 279.0 100.3 1.8 1.8 4.3 4.5 -184.2 -184.5

Manufacture of rubber and plastic products 446.8 453.4 101.5 270.4 261.3 96.6 8.6 8.6 4.2 4.2 176.4 192.1

Manufacture of other non-metallic mineral p 52.7 47.6 90.4 92.1 79.4 86.2 1.0 0.9 1.4 1.3 -39.4 -31.7

Manufacture of basic metals 472.7 490.5 103.8 403.6 437.6 108.4 9.1 9.3 6.3 7.0 69.0 52.8

Manufacture of fabricated metal products, e 317.9 273.6 86.1 197.0 252.5 128.2 6.1 5.2 3.1 4.1 120.8 21.1

Manufacture of computer, electronic and op 109.8 131.9 120.1 293.7 294.3 100.2 2.1 2.5 4.5 4.7 -183.9 -162.5

Manufacture of electrical equipment            448.9 447.3 99.7 389.9 389.4 99.9 8.6 8.5 6.0 6.3 58.9 57.9

Manufacture of machinery and equipment n 302.6 331.2 109.4 381.1 392.7 103.1 5.8 6.3 5.9 6.3 -78.5 -61.5

Manufacture of motor vehicles, trailers and 523.7 827.9 158.1 300.2 386.4 128.7 10.1 15.6 4.7 6.2 223.5 441.5

Manufacture of other transport equipment   127.5 81.3 63.8 162.3 61.2 37.7 2.4 1.5 2.5 1.0 -34.8 20.1

Manufacture of furniture 134.5 135.3 100.7 40.8 40.0 97.8 2.6 2.6 0.6 0.6 93.6 95.4

Other manufacturing 43.3 44.1 101.8 86.1 100.8 117.1 0.8 0.8 1.3 1.6 -42.7 -56.7

Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioni 178.0 101.7 57.2 202.2 148.4 73.4 3.4 1.9 3.1 2.4 -24.2 -46.7

Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning 178.0 101.7 57.2 202.2 148.4 73.4 3.4 1.9 3.1 2.4 -24.2 -46.7

Water supply, sewerage, waste managem 17.8 22.2 124.5 26.9 20.9 77.6 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.3 -9.0 1.3

Waste collection, treatment and disposal ac 17.8 22.2 124.5 26.9 20.9 77.6 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.3 -9.0 1.3

Information and communication              9.3 8.9 96.4 10.7 10.0 93.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 -1.5 -1.1

Publishing activities 8.5 8.4 98.5 9.5 8.5 89.5 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.1 -0.9 0.0

Motion picture, video and television program 0.7 0.5 70.2 1.3 1.5 120.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.6 -1.0

Professional, scientific and technical ac 0.0 - - 0.0 0.0 356.8 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Architectural and engineering activities; tec - - - 0.0 0.0 *) - - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Other professional, scientific and technical 0.0 - - 0.0 0.0 17.7 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Arts, entertainment and recreation          0.3 0.1 50.6 0.8 0.1 8.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.5 0.1

Creative, arts and entertainment activities   0.3 0.1 50.6 0.1 0.1 43.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1

Libraries, archives, museums and other cul 0.0 0.0 40.0 0.6 0.0 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.6 0.0

N.E.C 0.1 0.1 132.0 717.9 782.0 108.9 0.0 0.0 11.1 12.6 -717.8 -781.9

N.E.C 0.1 0.1 132.0 717.9 782.0 108.9 0.0 0.0 11.1 12.6 -717.8 -781.9

*) Index is bigger than 1000.

2. Exports and imports by classification of activities (production principle) (continued)
EUR mill.

January–February

exports imports
share in total
exports (%)

share in total
imports (%)

balance
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2025 2026 index 2025 2026 index 2025 2026 2025 2026 2025 2026

Total 5209.2 5291.6 101.6 6456.4 6227.9 96.5 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 -1247.2 -936.3

0  Food and live animals 544.9 515.0 94.5 487.4 475.3 97.5 10.5 9.7 7.5 7.6 57.6 39.7

00 Live animals other than animals of divisi 8.6 8.4 97.6 6.6 2.9 44.5 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.0 2.0 5.4

01 Meat and meat preparations 14.0 15.8 112.8 37.3 32.3 86.5 0.3 0.3 0.6 0.5 -23.3 -16.4

02 Dairy products and birds eggs 28.4 28.9 101.9 23.1 24.2 104.8 0.5 0.5 0.4 0.4 5.3 4.8

03 Fish(not marine mammals),crustaceans 2.6 1.0 40.0 23.8 28.0 117.7 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.4 -21.2 -27.0

04 Cereals and cereal preparations             158.0 124.3 78.7 63.0 63.5 100.8 3.0 2.3 1.0 1.0 95.1 60.9

05 Vegetables and fruit 167.3 177.2 105.9 140.9 152.0 107.9 3.2 3.3 2.2 2.4 26.4 25.2

06 Sugar, sugar preparations and honey    5.6 4.8 84.8 15.5 12.0 78.0 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2 -9.8 -7.3

07 Coffee, tea, cocoa, spices, and manufac 51.5 45.9 89.2 101.4 89.7 88.4 1.0 0.9 1.6 1.4 -49.9 -43.7

08 Feeding stuff for animals (not including u 54.1 49.6 91.6 26.2 25.9 98.7 1.0 0.9 0.4 0.4 27.9 23.7

09 Miscellaneous edible products and prep 54.8 59.0 107.6 49.7 44.9 90.5 1.1 1.1 0.8 0.7 5.2 14.1

1  Beverages and tobacco 182.3 157.0 86.2 85.2 85.6 100.4 3.5 3.0 1.3 1.4 97.0 71.5

11 Beverages 66.1 65.1 98.4 25.6 24.3 95.1 1.3 1.2 0.4 0.4 40.6 40.7

12 Tobacco and tobacco manufactures      116.1 92.0 79.2 59.6 61.2 102.7 2.2 1.7 0.9 1.0 56.5 30.7

2  Crude materials, inedible, except fuels 423.7 451.9 106.7 258.3 187.9 72.7 8.1 8.5 4.0 3.0 165.3 264.0

21 Hides,skins and furskins,raw 1.8 1.3 73.5 3.3 4.9 145.5 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 -1.5 -3.5

22 Oil-seeds and oleaginous fruits 19.6 15.5 78.9 26.4 20.8 78.9 0.4 0.3 0.4 0.3 -6.8 -5.4

23 Crude rubber (including syntetic and rec 4.1 5.4 132.8 39.0 32.1 82.3 0.1 0.1 0.6 0.5 -34.9 -26.7

24 Cork and wood 19.6 18.1 92.2 11.0 14.1 127.5 0.4 0.3 0.2 0.2 8.6 4.0

25 Pulp and waste paper 2.2 0.7 34.0 16.2 9.6 59.5 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.2 -14.0 -8.9

26 Textile fibres and their wastes 0.4 0.2 55.8 7.6 6.8 89.3 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 -7.2 -6.5

27 Crude fertilizers, other than those of Div 3.1 11.2 357.1 15.1 18.1 119.8 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.3 -12.0 -7.0

28 Metalliferous ores and metal scrap         353.6 385.9 109.2 113.1 58.3 51.5 6.8 7.3 1.8 0.9 240.4 327.7

29 Crude animal and vegetable materials, n 19.3 13.5 70.0 26.6 23.3 87.5 0.4 0.3 0.4 0.4 -7.3 -9.7

3  Mineral fuels, lubricants and related m 246.4 148.8 60.4 1021.8 749.4 73.3 4.7 2.8 15.8 12.0 -775.4 -600.6

32 Coal, coke and briquettes 0.4 0.5 112.0 75.5 43.8 58.1 0.0 0.0 1.2 0.7 -75.0 -43.4

33 Petroleum, petroleum products and rela 63.2 43.7 69.2 384.7 302.0 78.5 1.2 0.8 6.0 4.8 -321.5 -258.3

34 Gas, natural and manufactured 4.8 2.8 59.3 359.5 255.2 71.0 0.1 0.1 5.6 4.1 -354.7 -252.3

35 Electric current 178.0 101.7 57.2 202.2 148.4 73.4 3.4 1.9 3.1 2.4 -24.2 -46.7

4  Animal and vegetable oils, fats and wa 68.2 47.1 69.1 14.7 17.8 121.1 1.3 0.9 0.2 0.3 53.6 29.3

41 Animal oils and fats 0.8 0.9 114.7 3.2 2.4 76.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -2.4 -1.5

42 Fixed vegetable fats and oils, crude, refi 65.9 44.7 67.8 10.6 14.8 140.3 1.3 0.8 0.2 0.2 55.3 29.8

43 Animal or vegetable fats and oils, proces 1.6 1.6 101.2 0.9 0.5 56.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.6 1.1

5  Chemicals and related products, not e 461.3 421.5 91.4 872.3 871.5 99.9 8.9 8.0 13.5 14.0 -411.0 -450.1

51 Organic chemicals 23.3 13.8 59.4 50.3 56.7 112.9 0.4 0.3 0.8 0.9 -26.9 -42.9

52 Inorganic chemicals 27.7 24.0 86.5 36.1 41.9 116.2 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.7 -8.3 -17.9

53 Dyeing, tanning and colouring materials 22.0 21.1 95.9 29.0 30.1 103.9 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.5 -7.1 -9.1

54 Medicinal and pharmaceutical products 92.6 94.9 102.6 276.9 276.8 100.0 1.8 1.8 4.3 4.4 -184.3 -181.8

55 Essential oils and resinoids and perfume 98.3 95.3 97.0 113.6 104.3 91.8 1.9 1.8 1.8 1.7 -15.3 -8.9

56 Fertilizers(other than crude) 47.5 29.6 62.3 47.6 79.5 166.9 0.9 0.6 0.7 1.3 -0.2 -49.9

57 Plastics in primary forms 22.4 15.9 70.9 142.8 111.1 77.8 0.4 0.3 2.2 1.8 -120.4 -95.2

58 Plastics in non-primary forms 87.8 88.9 101.2 89.6 84.3 94.1 1.7 1.7 1.4 1.4 -1.8 4.5

59 Chemical materials and products, not el 39.8 38.0 95.4 86.4 86.8 100.5 0.8 0.7 1.3 1.4 -46.6 -48.8

6  Manufactured goods classified chiefly 1177.6 1200.5 101.9 1020.1 991.6 97.2 22.6 22.7 15.8 15.9 157.6 209.0

61 Leather,leather manufactures, n.e.s., an 20.3 16.6 81.9 36.4 29.1 80.0 0.4 0.3 0.6 0.5 -16.1 -12.5

62 Rubber manufactures, not elsewhere sp 274.1 280.5 102.3 78.4 77.2 98.5 5.3 5.3 1.2 1.2 195.7 203.3

63 Cork and wood manufactures (excluding 30.1 35.8 119.0 41.1 44.8 109.0 0.6 0.7 0.6 0.7 -11.0 -9.0

64 Paper,paperboard and articles of paper 98.6 99.4 100.9 112.3 109.2 97.2 1.9 1.9 1.7 1.8 -13.7 -9.7

65 Textile yarn,fabrics,made-up articles, n.e 47.6 44.2 93.0 125.6 111.4 88.7 0.9 0.8 1.9 1.8 -78.0 -67.2

66 Non-metallic mineral manufactures, not 51.0 46.2 90.5 84.1 73.5 87.4 1.0 0.9 1.3 1.2 -33.0 -27.3

67 Iron and steel 117.4 110.1 93.8 167.2 132.2 79.1 2.3 2.1 2.6 2.1 -49.8 -22.1

68 Non-ferrous metals 347.0 371.3 107.0 200.3 230.4 115.0 6.7 7.0 3.1 3.7 146.7 140.9

69 Manufactures of metals,not elsewhere s 191.5 196.4 102.5 174.7 183.9 105.3 3.7 3.7 2.7 3.0 16.9 12.5

3. Exports and imports by sections and divisions of SITC, rev. 4
EUR mill.

January–February

exports imports
share in total
exports (%)

share in total
imports (%)

balance
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2025 2026 index 2025 2026 index 2025 2026 2025 2026 2025 2026

7  Machinery and transport equipment    1466.0 1747.7 119.2 1470.2 1471.0 100.1 28.1 33.0 22.8 23.6 -4.2 276.7

71 Power-generating machinery and equipm 269.0 231.4 86.0 160.8 117.0 72.7 5.2 4.4 2.5 1.9 108.2 114.5

72 Machinery specialized for particular indu 55.0 62.8 114.2 92.3 123.3 133.6 1.1 1.2 1.4 2.0 -37.3 -60.5

73 Metalworking machinery 9.0 7.1 79.3 29.7 24.5 82.3 0.2 0.1 0.5 0.4 -20.7 -17.3

74 General industrial machinery and equipm 190.3 215.2 113.1 238.0 219.1 92.1 3.7 4.1 3.7 3.5 -47.6 -3.9

75 Office machines and automatic data-pro 12.5 13.0 104.5 58.3 60.5 103.7 0.2 0.2 0.9 1.0 -45.9 -47.5

76 Telecommunications and sound-recordin 59.4 50.7 85.4 134.9 111.3 82.5 1.1 1.0 2.1 1.8 -75.5 -60.6

77 Electrical machinery, apparatus and app 567.7 569.7 100.3 395.4 439.5 111.1 10.9 10.8 6.1 7.1 172.3 130.2

78 Road vehicles(including air-cushion veh 221.8 544.1 245.3 283.5 346.7 122.3 4.3 10.3 4.4 5.6 -61.7 197.4

79 Other transport means and equipment   81.2 53.5 65.9 77.2 29.1 37.8 1.6 1.0 1.2 0.5 4.1 24.4

8  Miscellaneous manufactured articles  528.0 524.2 99.3 457.4 444.7 97.2 10.1 9.9 7.1 7.1 70.6 79.5

81 Prefabricated buildings; sanitary, plumbi 27.9 27.3 97.7 21.0 18.0 85.8 0.5 0.5 0.3 0.3 6.9 9.2

82 Furniture and parts thereof;bedding,matt 136.8 138.0 100.9 43.0 42.8 99.6 2.6 2.6 0.7 0.7 93.8 95.2

83 Travel goods, handbags and similar con 6.8 8.7 127.4 13.7 10.8 78.9 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.2 -6.9 -2.2

84 Articles of apparel and clothing accesso 120.6 109.4 90.8 107.2 107.3 100.1 2.3 2.1 1.7 1.7 13.3 2.1

85 Footwear 55.2 48.7 88.2 25.6 31.5 122.9 1.1 0.9 0.4 0.5 29.5 17.2

87 Professional, scientific and controlling in 49.8 76.9 154.4 62.9 62.4 99.2 1.0 1.5 1.0 1.0 -13.1 14.5

88 Photographic apparatus, equipment and 7.3 7.1 96.4 14.8 14.6 98.6 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2 -7.5 -7.6

89 Miscellaneous manufactured articles,not 123.6 108.1 87.5 169.0 157.1 92.9 2.4 2.0 2.6 2.5 -45.5 -49.0

9  Commodities n.e.s. in the SITC Rev.4  110.7 77.9 70.4 769.0 933.1 121.3 2.1 1.5 11.9 15.0 -658.3 -855.2

96 Coin(other than gold), not being legal ten 0.0 0.0 340.5 0.1 0.9 810.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.1 -0.9

97 Gold(excluding gold ores and concentra 2.1 4.5 217.4 29.4 66.9 227.5 0.0 0.1 0.5 1.1 -27.3 -62.4
99 Unclassified goods3)

108.7 73.4 67.6 739.5 865.4 117.0 2.1 1.4 11.5 13.9 -630.9 -791.9

3) This section includes:

- army goods

- goods in storage and goods in free zone with no customs tariff marked

- motor vehicles parts and aircrafts parts for those imported / exported with the transport mean

2025 2026 index 2025 2026 index 2025 2026 2025 2026 2025 2026

Total 2705.8 2875.5 106.3 3464.3 3692.9 106.6 78.1 77.9 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Developed Countries       1488.4 1733.6 116.5 1899.3 2054.4 108.2 78.4 84.4 55.0 60.3 54.8 55.6

Capital goods 215.7 227.8 105.6 199.4 210.8 105.7 108.2 108.0 8.0 7.9 5.8 5.7

Intermediate goods 954.3 1025.9 107.5 1004.3 1051.3 104.7 95.0 97.6 35.3 35.7 29.0 28.5

Consumer goods 318.4 479.9 150.7 468.7 494.0 105.4 67.9 97.1 11.8 16.7 13.5 13.4

Unclassified by BEC destination 0.0 0.0 *) 226.9 298.4 131.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.5 8.1

Developing Countries       1217.3 1142.0 93.8 1563.1 1636.9 104.7 77.9 69.8 45.0 39.7 45.1 44.3

Capital goods 94.5 95.6 101.2 171.9 219.2 127.5 54.9 43.6 3.5 3.3 5.0 5.9

Intermediate goods 779.5 693.8 89.0 967.2 946.4 97.9 80.6 73.3 28.8 24.1 27.9 25.6

Consumer goods 343.4 352.5 102.7 261.0 276.7 106.0 131.6 127.4 12.7 12.3 7.5 7.5

Unclassified by BEC destination 0.0 0.0 79.6 163.0 194.6 119.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.7 5.3

Unclassified Countries     - - - 1.9 1.6 84.1 - - - - 0.1 0.0

4) By principle of prevalance used in 1993 SNA.

5) By classification of IMF.
*) Index is bigger than 1000.

3. Exports and imports by sections and divisions of SITC, rev. 4 (continued)
EUR mill.

January–February

exports imports
share in total
exports (%)

share in total
imports (%)

balance

4. Exports and imports by development level of countries and economic destination4) 5)

EUR mill.

February

exports imports
exports/imports

(%)
share in total
exports (%)

share in total
imports (%)
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2025 2026 index 2025 2026 index 2025 2026 2025 2026 2025 2026

Total 5209.2 5291.6 101.6 6456.4 6227.9 96.5 80.7 85.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Developed Countries       2872.3 3196.5 111.3 3413.5 3355.3 98.3 84.1 95.3 55.1 60.4 52.9 53.9

Capital goods 407.5 416.9 102.3 366.1 332.2 90.8 111.3 125.5 7.8 7.9 5.7 5.3

Intermediate goods 1850.2 1891.5 102.2 1832.7 1744.5 95.2 101.0 108.4 35.5 35.7 28.4 28.0

Consumer goods 614.6 888.1 144.5 815.6 831.6 102.0 75.4 106.8 11.8 16.8 12.6 13.4

Unclassified by BEC destination 0.1 0.1 109.3 399.2 446.9 112.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.2 7.2

Developing Countries       2336.9 2095.1 89.7 3039.4 2869.5 94.4 76.9 73.0 44.9 39.6 47.1 46.1

Capital goods 184.8 165.0 89.3 336.6 348.5 103.5 54.9 47.3 3.5 3.1 5.2 5.6

Intermediate goods 1516.4 1322.9 87.2 1893.4 1710.4 90.3 80.1 77.3 29.1 25.0 29.3 27.5

Consumer goods 635.6 607.1 95.5 490.6 475.6 96.9 129.5 127.7 12.2 11.5 7.6 7.6

Unclassified by BEC destination 0.0 0.1 184.0 318.7 335.1 105.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.9 5.4

Unclassified Countries     - - - 3.6 3.1 88.1 - - - - 0.1 0.1

4) By principle of prevalance used in 1993 SNA.
5) By classification of IMF.

2025 2026 index 2025 2026 index 2025 2026 2025 2026 2025 2026

Total 5209.2 5291.6 101.6 6456.4 6227.9 96.5 80.7 85.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Buying and selling 4456.8 4391.3 98.5 5183.7 4912.6 94.8 86.0 89.4 85.6 83.0 80.3 78.9

Test samples, commission business 13.6 13.0 95.7 0.5 0.1 16.0 *) *) 0.3 0.2 0.0 0.0

Barter agreements 0.0 0.0 206.7 0.4 0.0 1.0 3.2 680.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Goods acquired by travellers 0.3 0.1 45.8 0.0 0.0 *) *) *) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Returned goods 6.7 9.0 135.1 5.8 8.0 136.9 114.2 112.7 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.1

Returned goods replacements 0.0 0.1 272.8 0.6 0.2 31.8 3.4 29.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Non-returned goods replacements 0.2 0.2 76.9 0.5 0.5 90.9 38.4 32.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Goods financed by EU 1.3 1.2 94.3 11.4 0.3 2.9 11.2 365.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.0

Other government aid deliveries - - - 0.1 0.0 18.0 - - - - 0.0 0.0

Other aid deliveries (individual or on-gov. org. 0.0 0.0 204.3 0.9 1.5 173.9 2.5 3.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

The other business 66.8 61.7 92.4 95.6 60.8 63.6 69.8 101.5 1.3 1.2 1.5 1.0

Processing 69.5 78.2 112.4 70.6 74.3 105.4 98.5 105.1 1.3 1.5 1.1 1.2

Business after processing 192.8 174.3 90.4 45.1 25.5 56.6 427.3 682.2 3.7 3.3 0.7 0.4

Investments by non-residents 0.1 0.1 40.7 - 0.0 - - 454.2 0.0 0.0 - 0.0

Long-term production cooperation - - - 0.3 0.1 23.9 - - - - 0.0 0.0

Turnover in free zones 400.9 562.3 140.2 389.9 492.7 126.4 102.8 114.1 7.7 10.6 6.0 7.9

The other kinds of external trade 0.1 0.3 181.4 651.1 651.3 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 10.1 10.5

6) According to code book ("Official Journal of the RS", no. 129/2003).
*) Index is bigger than 1000.

4. Exports and imports by development level of countries and economic destination4) 5) (continued)
EUR mill.

January–February

exports imports
exports/imports

(%)
share in total
exports (%)

share in total
imports (%)

5. Exports and imports by nature of transactions6)

EUR mill.

January–February

exports imports
exports/imports

(%)
share in total
exports (%)

share in total
imports (%)
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2025 2026 index 2025 2026 index 2025 2026 2025 2026

By georaphic zones

Total 5209.2 5291.6 101.6 6456.4 6227.9 96.5 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Europe 4424.2 4552.2 102.9 4510.3 4496.7 99.7 84.9 86.0 69.9 72.2

European Union 3159.2 3413.7 108.1 3447.2 3485.9 101.1 60.6 64.5 53.4 56.0

Other European countries 1265.0 1138.5 90.0 1063.1 1010.9 95.1 24.3 21.5 16.5 16.2

Africa 95.9 68.0 70.9 191.2 89.5 46.8 1.8 1.3 3.0 1.4

North Africa 69.8 57.0 81.6 87.3 48.4 55.4 1.3 1.1 1.4 0.8

Other African countries 26.1 11.0 42.3 103.9 41.1 39.5 0.5 0.2 1.6 0.7

America 153.7 111.3 72.4 224.4 164.4 73.3 2.9 2.1 3.5 2.6

North America 124.9 93.2 74.6 158.9 102.7 64.6 2.4 1.8 2.5 1.6

Central America, Caribbean 19.0 9.9 52.2 17.0 14.8 86.8 0.4 0.2 0.3 0.2

South America 9.7 8.2 84.2 48.5 46.9 96.7 0.2 0.2 0.8 0.8

Asia 531.3 556.9 104.8 1525.3 1471.8 96.5 10.2 10.5 23.6 23.6

Countries of Near and Middle East 67.8 87.3 128.8 75.8 104.8 138.3 1.3 1.6 1.2 1.7

Other Asian countries 463.5 469.6 101.3 1449.6 1367.0 94.3 8.9 8.9 22.5 21.9

Oceania and Polar Regions 4.2 3.3 78.2 1.6 2.4 146.9 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0

Australia,New Zealand 4.1 3.2 78.2 1.5 2.3 152.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0

Other countries of Oceania 0.0 0.0 78.1 0.1 0.1 84.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Countries not specified  - - - 3.6 3.1 88.1 - - 0.1 0.1

Miscellaneous(countries non specified)extra           - - - 3.6 3.1 88.1 - - 0.1 0.1

By selected countries

Germany 789.1 830.6 105.3 709.3 714.8 100.8 15.1 15.7 11.0 11.5

China 387.7 342.1 88.3 886.8 1003.2 113.1 7.4 6.5 13.7 16.1

Italy 273.3 479.8 175.6 414.1 409.3 98.8 5.2 9.1 6.4 6.6

Hungary 237.2 231.9 97.8 345.0 314.0 91.0 4.6 4.4 5.3 5.0

Turkey 239.5 204.7 85.5 297.8 304.1 102.1 4.6 3.9 4.6 4.9

Romania 237.4 189.9 80.0 168.9 301.5 178.5 4.6 3.6 2.6 4.8

Bosnia and Herzegovina           314.5 279.8 89.0 161.0 126.8 78.7 6.0 5.3 2.5 2.0

Czechia 223.5 237.0 106.0 146.3 149.5 102.2 4.3 4.5 2.3 2.4

Poland 144.1 143.9 99.8 208.7 222.9 106.8 2.8 2.7 3.2 3.6

France 147.5 169.3 114.8 188.6 173.5 92.0 2.8 3.2 2.9 2.8

Russian Federation 128.1 107.9 84.2 296.1 234.2 79.1 2.5 2.0 4.6 3.8

Austria 107.9 111.4 103.2 165.4 171.5 103.7 2.1 2.1 2.6 2.8

Slovenia 117.9 115.3 97.8 149.8 152.5 101.8 2.3 2.2 2.3 2.4

Croatia 150.6 134.2 89.1 152.0 112.7 74.1 2.9 2.5 2.4 1.8

Bulgaria 177.4 140.5 79.2 101.3 91.3 90.1 3.4 2.7 1.6 1.5

North Macedonia 164.6 147.4 89.5 63.9 65.3 102.2 3.2 2.8 1.0 1.0

Slovakia 128.5 122.2 95.1 75.5 78.5 104.0 2.5 2.3 1.2 1.3

Montenegro 206.5 176.7 85.5 24.1 20.3 84.3 4.0 3.3 0.4 0.3

Netherlands 62.2 73.3 117.8 136.1 123.1 90.5 1.2 1.4 2.1 2.0

Greece 56.3 99.3 176.4 86.7 87.0 100.3 1.1 1.9 1.3 1.4

Spain 67.5 90.9 134.6 109.4 91.7 83.8 1.3 1.7 1.7 1.5

United States of America         114.8 85.6 74.6 142.3 95.2 66.9 2.2 1.6 2.2 1.5

Belgium 56.4 71.0 126.0 110.2 108.8 98.7 1.1 1.3 1.7 1.7

United Kingdom 90.0 90.4 100.5 57.2 82.2 143.7 1.7 1.7 0.9 1.3

Switzerland 39.6 39.3 99.1 96.5 117.4 121.6 0.8 0.7 1.5 1.9

Sweden 85.2 74.6 87.5 37.6 40.4 107.6 1.6 1.4 0.6 0.6

India 4.5 29.4 655.0 56.9 58.5 102.7 0.1 0.6 0.9 0.9

Denmark 26.9 12.7 47.3 65.4 58.5 89.5 0.5 0.2 1.0 0.9

Israel 31.8 56.6 177.8 5.2 9.4 182.7 0.6 1.1 0.1 0.2

Ukraine 25.6 38.2 149.2 35.6 27.0 75.6 0.5 0.7 0.6 0.4
Republic of Moldova7)

4.7 7.1 151.2 3.0 4.8 159.8 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1

7) Moldova has fixed position in the table and does not follow the descending ranking of the total external trade. 

6. Exports and imports by geographic zones and selected countries
EUR mill.

January–February

exports imports
share in total
exports (%)

share in total
imports (%)
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2025 2026 index 2025 2026 index 2025 2026 2025 2026 2025 2026

1010   European Union9)
3159.2 3413.7 108.1 3447.2 3485.9 101.1 60.6 64.5 53.4 56.0 -288.0 -72.2

1021   EFTA10)
46.4 46.7 100.6 112.3 134.8 120.0 0.9 0.9 1.7 2.2 -65.9 -88.1

1031   ACP11)
26.8 11.2 41.8 103.9 41.5 39.9 0.5 0.2 1.6 0.7 -77.1 -30.3

1053   OPEC12)
78.7 50.6 64.3 75.3 90.9 120.6 1.5 1.0 1.2 1.5 3.4 -40.3

1055   UfM13)
1067.7 961.3 90.0 595.6 564.7 94.8 20.5 18.2 9.2 9.1 472.1 396.6

1057   ASEAN14)
7.4 32.6 443.1 146.1 157.8 108.0 0.1 0.6 2.3 2.5 -138.7 -125.1

1059   SAARC15)
6.0 31.2 521.6 91.9 94.7 103.1 0.1 0.6 1.4 1.5 -85.9 -63.6

1120   WBCs16)
729.0 645.8 88.6 260.1 225.9 86.9 14.0 12.2 4.0 3.6 468.9 419.9

1310   USMCA17)
142.4 102.0 71.6 171.6 112.1 65.3 2.7 1.9 2.7 1.8 -29.2 -10.1

1330   MERCOSUR18)
7.2 6.2 86.0 29.5 26.0 88.0 0.1 0.1 0.5 0.4 -22.3 -19.7

1410   NICs19)
23.1 36.0 156.0 71.8 72.1 100.4 0.4 0.7 1.1 1.2 -48.7 -36.1

1420   APEC20)
703.4 634.1 90.2 1604.7 1601.1 99.8 13.5 12.0 24.9 25.7 -901.3 -967.0

1815   CIS21)
171.4 137.6 80.2 564.9 277.4 49.1 3.3 2.6 8.7 4.5 -393.5 -139.9

1820   OECD22),other 573.4 519.9 90.7 728.1 723.0 99.3 11.0 9.8 11.3 11.6 -154.7 -203.1
1430   LDC23)

19.9 7.4 37.1 91.4 42.7 46.7 0.4 0.1 1.4 0.7 -71.5 -35.3

16) Western Balkan countries + Moldova = parties to CEFTA.
17) United States-Mexico-Canada Agreement.
18) South American Common Market.

9) European Union, 27 members from January 1, 2020. 19) Newly-Industrialized Asian Countries.
10) European Free Trade Association. 20) Asia Pacific Economic Cooperation.
11) African, Caribbean and Pacific countries, signatories to the Partnership 21) Commonwealth of Independent States.
12) Organization of Petroleum Exporting Countries. 22) Organization for Economic Cooperation and Development.
13) Union for the Mediterranean (excluding EU). 23) Lеast Developed Countriers
14) Associaton of South-East Asian Nations.

commodity transactions (fairs, test samples, etc.).

declaration delivery. 

the Republic of Serbia (total).

http://www.stat.gov.rs/en-US/istrazivanja/klasifikacije

Starting from 1999 the Statistical Office of the Republic of Serbia has not at disposal and may not provide

         Complete list of divisions and sections of Classification of Activities can be found on our web site:

         For all other methodological explanations see SORS site:

Regional external trade is presented according to the headquarters of goods' owners at the moment of customs

available certain data relative to AP Kosovo and Metohia and therefore these data are not included in the coverage for

system has been introduced, presenting broader exports and imports concept and involving overall goods that enter or 

balance

internal processing or industrial free zones; b) customs storage places.

http://www.stat.gov.rs/en-US/istrazivanja/methodology-and-documents/?a=17&s=0

8) According to the Eurostat GEONOM with th principle that a country 15) South Asian Association for Regional Cooperation.

can be member of several economic zones.

The list of countries by economic zones is available

at the SORS website, External Trade Statistics.

According to general trade system, goods are imported, i.e. exported into: а) free circulating area, rooms for

exit the economic territory of the country, except the transit goods. Besides transit, excluded are also the temporary

7. Exports and imports by economic zones8)

Methodological explanations

Since January 1st 2010 and in accordance with UN Statistical Commission recommendations, general trade

exports imports
share in total
exports (%)

share in total
imports (%)

EUR mill.

January–February
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